CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

OR/G/NAZ

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

33365	API No. 15 - 125-31116 -00-00
Operator: License #_33365 Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Montgomery
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	1010 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	660 feet from E / ((circle one) Line of Section
M. R. Nottrace	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
- , 013 , 748,3060	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Operator Contact Person: M. B. Naturass Phone: (913) 748-3960 Contractor: Name: McPherson Drilling License: 5675 CONFIDENTIAL	Lease Name: Hunzeker Well #: 4-10
License: 5675	Field Name: Brewster
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 784 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1145 Plug Back Total Depth: 1133
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Feet
OilSWDTemp. AbdTemp. AbdTemp. AbdTemp. AbdTemp. AbdTemp. AbdTemp. AbdTemp. Abd	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
	If yes, show depth setFeet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1133
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to Surface w/ 120 sx cmt.
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AITI NH9-4-08
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
9/26/2006 9/27/2006	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, there or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-5 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING 5Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: ///S // Watto	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent Date: 1/23/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
12 20000	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
Notary Public: NOOL . NOTAR	JAN 2 4 2007
Date Commission Expires: 12/28/01	CONSERVATION DIVISION
NOTARY PUBLIC - S BROOKE C. M My Appt. Exp. 12	MIXELELLO WIGHTA, KS

Operator Name: Layı	ne Energy Opera	ating, LLC		Leas	e Name:_	Hunzeker		Well #: 4-10)	
	. 10 Twp. 33 S. R. 16 📝 East 🗌 West			Count	County: Montgomery					
NSTRUCTIONS: Shested, time tool open emperature, fluid rec electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	g and shut-ins if gas to s	n pressures, urface test, a	whether salong with	shut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressure	es, bottom h	ole '
rill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	s 🗸 No		V L	og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sar	nple
amples Sent to Geo		☐ Yes	s 🗸 No		Nam	е		Тор	Dat	um .
ores Taken	,	Yes			Paw	nee Lime		484 GL	300)
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	s No		. '	ello Shale		656 GL	128	3
ist All E. Logs Run:		K			V St	nale		706 GL	78	
Compensated De	ensity Neutron	14L 1400	FIDEN	n Mal	•	eral Coal sissippian	•	752 GL 1096 GL	32 -31	2
			CASING	RECORD		ew Used ermediate, produc	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	. Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing In O.D.)	We	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and	
Surface	11	8.65		24	., , ,	21'	Class A	4	Additives Type 1 ceme	
Casing	6.75	4.5		10.5		1133'	Thick Set	120		
			ADDITIONAL	L CEMENT	TING / SQ	JÉEZE RECOR	D			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sạck	ks Used	,	Type and	Percent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	r		A In the second						_ ·	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORI	O - Bridge Plu ach Interval Pe	igs Set/Typ erforated	e e		acture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of M		rd	Depth
	SI-waiting on co						•			
			,		-					
***			1				٠			ñ .
				•		-				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	r At	Liner Run	Yes V	· ·		
Date of First, Resumer SI-waiting on p		Enhr.	Producing Me	ethod	Flowin	ng Pump	oing Gas I	_ift	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wa	ter	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	N		Lucimi	. Production Inte	erval		DEAEn -	PA
Vented Sold	. Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)		Open Hole		erf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled	KANSAS CO		A COMMI
	•			•		-	•	JA	N 2 4 2	2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

GEOLOGIC REPORT

LAYNE ENERGY
Hunzeker 4-10
NW NW, 1010 FNL, 660 FWL
Section 10-T33S-R16E
Montgomery County, KS

KCC

 Spud Date:
 9/26/2006
 JAN 2 3 2007

 Drilling Completed:
 9/27/2006
 CONFIDENTIAL

Logged: 9/28/2006 A.P.I. #: 1512531116

Ground Elevation: 784'
Depth Driller: 1145'
Depth Logger: 1145'

Surface Casing: 8.625 inches at 21'
Production Casing: 4.5 inches at 1133'

Cemented Job: Consolidated

Open Hole Logs: Dual Induction SFL/GR, High Resolution

Compensated Density/Neutron

Formation Tops (in feet below ground level)

Quaternary Surface (Terrace Deposits)

Pawnee Limestone 484
Excello Shale 656
"V" Shale 706
Mineral Coal 752
Mississippian 1,096

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 4 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

MORNING COMPLETION REPORT

Report Called in by:	JE2			Report taken by:	KKU	M
LEASE NAME & #		AFE#	DATE	DAYS	CIBP	PBTD
					DEPTH	TYPE FLUID
HUNZEKER 4-10		G01022300100	9/26/2006	1	TYPE	
PRESENT OPERATIO	N:					. WT
			DRILL OUT	FROM UNDER SUR	FACE	VIS
DEEPEST CASING	LINERS OD TOP & SHOE	DEPTH	REPAIR DOW	TIME HRS	CONTRACTOR	MOKAT
OD SHOE DEPTH	1	·			RIG NO	
	8 5/8" 24# J-55 Set 20"		TEST	PERFS		
PACKER OR ANCHOR_	FISHING TOOLS	OD ID		то	sq	UEEZED OR PLUG BACK PERFS
<u> </u>			. '	то		то
				то		то
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	† · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			то		то
				то		то
1100	BRIEF DESCRIPTIO	N OF OBERATION	ÓNI			•
HRS	BRIEF DESCRIPTIO	N OF OPERATIO	ON			
	MIRU MCPHERSON	DBILLING DBI	II LED 11" H	OLE 21' DEEP RIH	W/1 JT 8 5/8" SURE	FACE CASING
	WIND WICHTERSON	DIVILLING, DIVI	ILLED III III	JEE, ZT DEET, TOIT		
•	MIXED 4 SXS TYPE	1 CEMENT, DU	MPED DN TI	HE BACKSIDE, SDF	N.	·
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					MEIDENLIAT VCC
·						
				<u> </u>		man -
						N 23 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
						SMILE
·		<u> </u>				SUEL.
					CO	Mar .
			·			
	<u> </u>					
··········						
					, ,	
						•
<u> </u>					<u> </u>	
						•
	4		1			· ·
			1			
	I					

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 4 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHITA, KS

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TREATMENT REPORTE FIELD

10816 TICKET NUMBER_ LOCATION EURENA FOREMAN RICK LEOFOLD

FIELD TICKET

	•		V	CEMENT	•	,		*
DATE	CUSTOMER #	WEL	L NAME & NUME	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-28-06	4758	196/1911	en 9-10					mb
CUSTOMER		y Hunzel	cer 4-10		TDUOK #	DOMES	TOUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	yne cherg	y		Gus	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK #	URIVER
_	_	•		Jones	463	Alan		
V.O. CITY	Boy 16	O STATE	IZIP CODE	4	441	Jarrid		
_			ZIP CODE	1.				<u> </u>
Sycam		K3	<u> </u>], [<u> </u>	L
JOB TYPE Jac		HOLE SIZE	63/4"	HOLE DEPTH_	1143'	CASING SIZE & V	/EIGHT_ 91/3 "	10.3 -
CASING DEPTH		ORILL PIPE		TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH	tT 13. 2 =	SLURRY VOL_		WATER gal/sk	8.0	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 0	
DISPLACEMENT		DISPLACEMEN	T PSI 400	PSI_90	<u> </u>	RATE		
REMARKS:	Safely me	etina. G	is up t	6 4'h"	casing.	Break Circ	ulation u	125
Bb) -	fresh water	<u></u>	4 525	901- flust	. 10 BL	of fresh was	er soucer	138
Metasi		-flush	9 661	due wa	ter o	xed 120 5	KS + hich	set
cement) , ,		08/sx @		8/642. W	ashout pump		
ne lease				Fresh wate		pump pro		PSI.
Buma		900 PSI.	wit 2		lease pres	sure, floot b	eld. Cood	
Cement			= 8 Bbl				ia down	
	12.18(7.13						- 9	
			"Th	ANY YOU"				
				- 10 V				······································
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY	or UNITS	DE	SCRIPTION of	ERVICES or PF	RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1		PUMP CHARG	E			800.00	800.00
5406	0		MILEAGE	20 well	82		d	-
							14.65	
11011	101	101 ·	しんしんりょっち	comet		•	/ Y. 4 J	1758.11

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	800.00	800.00
5406	Ò	MILEAGE 2 of well of 2	9	
1126A	120 5×5	- thicket coment	14.65	1758.00
)110A	1200 #	Kol-seal 10# RE/SX	.36	432.00
1118A	200 #	Gel-flush	,14	28.00
IIIA	50 ⁷⁴	Metasilicate Are-flush	1.65	82.50
5407	6.6	Tan-mileage BULK TRX	n) c	275.00
4484		41/2" top subber plus	46.00	40.00
·		CEIVED RATION COMMISSION		
		2 4 2007		-
	CONSERVA	ATION DIVISION	Subtatal	3415.50
	WIC	MITA, KS <u>S. 3.</u>		124.04
	•	2020	ESTIMATED	2029 011

35 39.54 TOTAL

AUTHORIZATION CAlled by The

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: (913) 748-3970

January 23, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 JAN 2 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 4 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Re: Well Completion Form

To Whom It May Concern:

I have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following wells:

API # 15-125-31116 Hunzeker 4-10

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact me at (913) 748-3960.

Best regards,

Brooke C. Maxileid

Enclosures

Cc Well File Field Office



CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

PRIGINAL Form Must Be Typed

> CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator: License #33365	API No. 15 - 125-31116-00-00
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Montgomery
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	1010 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Burchager	660 , feet from E / ((circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: M. Brent Nattrass	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 748-3960	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: McPherson Drilling CONFIDER	Lease Name: Hunzeker Well #: 4-10
License: 5675	Field Name: Brewster
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 784' Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1145' Plug Back Total Depth: 1133'
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
·	If yes, show depth setFeet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1133'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to Surface w/ 120 sx cmt.
Operator:	sx cm.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
9/26/2006 9/27/2006 3/16/2007	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	- Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, kover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ogs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING rells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to re	gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signatura: MR-Walley	KCC Office Use ONLY
Fittle: Agent Date: 7/9/07	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
$Q \cap A$	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	Wireline Log Received
20 07. Mac Sulplin Darline	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
Notary Fublic.	Mari Allough Bassino
Date Commission Expires: 1/4/2007	MacLAUGHLIN DAHLING Notary Public - State of Kenses

Appt. Expires 1/4/2000

KCC JAN 2 3 2007

Operator Name: Lay	ne Energy Opera	ating, LLC	Lease	Name I	Hunzeker		Well #: _4-10	JWI6 TO TO
Sec. 10 Twp. 3	3 S. R. 16	✓ East		y: Monte				CONFIDEN
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a final geological well site	whether stationg with f	hut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressure	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		Yes ✓ No		 ✓L	og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo		Yes No		Nam	ie .		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	orogical carry	Yes No		Paw	nee Lime		484 GL	300
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No		,	ello Shale		656 GL	128
List All E. Logs Run:				V St	nale		706 GL	78
Compensated Double Dual Induction	ensity Neutron				eral Coal sissippian		752 GL 1096 GL	32 -312
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD conductor, si	✓ No urface, inte		ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei	ight	Setting Depth	Typé of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8.65"	24	714.	21'	Class A	4	Type 1 cement
Casing	6.75"	4.5"	10.5		1133' '	Thick Set	120	
·								
		ADDITIONAL	L CEMENTI	NG / SQ	UEEZE RECOR	D		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	s Used		Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								•
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe	igs Set/Type erforated			acture, Shot, Cemer Amount and Kind of M		d (Depth
	See Attached P	age			·	,		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		-				·		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
TUBING RECORD	Size 3/8"	Set At 807'	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes V	o ·	1
	d Production, SWD or		ethod	Flowin	ng 🗸 Pump	bing Gas L	ift Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil O	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbis.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas		COMPLETION			Production Inte		RE	CEIVED
Vented Sold (If vented, So	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole		f. 🗌	Dually Comp.	Commingled	KANSAS CORP	ORATION COMMISSION
							JUL	1 0 2007

Operator Name:	Layne Energy Operating, LLC.		
Lease Name:	Hunzeker 4-10		
	Sec. 10 Twp. 33S Rng. 16E, Montgomery County		
API:	15-125-31116-00-00 .	:	
Shots per Foot	Perforation Record .	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record	Depth
•	Initial Pe	erforations	
4	Mineral 751.5' - 754' Croweburg 707' - 710'	8700 lbs 20/40 sand 671 bbls water 500 gals 15% HCl acid	707' - 754'
4	Iron Post 682.5' - 684.5' Mulky 656' - 661.5' Summit 625' - 631'	9400 lbs 20/40 sand 819 bbls water 850 gals 15% HCl acid	625' - 684.5'
	1		

KCC JAN 2 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Layne Energy, Inc.

1/23/09

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: (913) 748-3970

July 9, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 JAN 2 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

KCC

CONFIDENTIAL

Re: Amended Well Completion Forms

To Whom It May Concern:

I have enclosed the amended ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

API # 15-125-31116-00-00 Hunzeker 4-10

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential. Per provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information, please contact me at (913) 748-3960.--

aughlin Darling

Sincerely,

MacLaughlin Darling

Engineering Technician

Enclosures

cc:

Well File

Field Office



RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION